COUNTY OFFICES
Commissioner Dist. 2
Francis Buss Biehl
Ron Loeffelholz
Commissioner Dist. 4
Richard Pierce
Dennis W. Reiter
William G. Willie Keep
Commissioner Dist. 6
Bill McMullen
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS
Ambherst, District 119-GENERAL ELECTION

Ansley, District 44

Centura, District 100 Ward 1

EIm Creek, District 9
Lynette J. Mitchell
Marvion Reichert Jr
Morgan Fouts
J.C. Ourada
Suzanne Brodine
Gibbon, District 2
Kimberly Wadkins
Brian Kroll
Alan M. Green
Kearney, District 7
Angela Nickel
Jon Watts
Tim Higgins

2016 Primary Election Candidates

Filing deadline for incumbents is February 16th, 2016 by 5pm

4 Year Term

29775 160th Rd
24470 145th Rd

33560 Hwy 183
925 N Church St
432 E Calkins Ave

3806 F Ave
4 Year Term
3 Positions

3 Positions
Filed in Custer County
Filed in Custer County
Filed in Custer County

1 Position
Filed in Howard County

3 Positions

7725 Custer Rd
7680 Hwy 30/Po Box 391
8385 56 Rd/Po Box 51

3370 S Hwy 183
3438 85th Rd
3 Positions

47835 Kilgore Rd

9390 Sodtown Rd

330 Rainbow Ln
3 Positions

2093 27 Rd
1418 16th Ave
4810 Ave G PI

Kearney NE
Kearney NE

Miller NE
EIm Creek NE
EIm Creek NE

Kearney NE

Elm Creek NE
Elm Creek NE
Elm Creek NE
Elm Creek NE
EIm Creek NE

Gibbon NE
Shelton NE
Gibbon NE

Kearney NE
Kearney NE
Kearney NE

68847
68845

68858
68836
68836

68847

68836
68836
68836
68836
68836

68840
68876
68840

68847
68845
68847

Partisan/Affiliation

Rep
Rep

Rep
Rep
Rep

Rep
Non-Partisan

Filing deadline for non incumbents is March 1st, 2016 by 5pm.
Some races will not appear on the primary election as the number of candidates filing for office did not exceed twice the number of vacancies.
The Election Commissioner shall place the names of such automatically nominated candidates on the general election ballot as provide.
The following is a list of all candidates and races for Buffalo County.
Please note that NOT all candidates or races will appear on your specific ballot.

Contact #

308-236-3456
308-627-3171

308-457-3605
308-856-4024
308-856-4288

308-234-4878
Contact #

308-856-4118
308-236-3493
308-991-0998
308-440-2775
308-224-1406

308-468-6454
308-468-6007
308-627-3183

308-234-2237
308-627-8959
308-627-5207

Incumbent

Y
Incumbent
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Marvion Reichert
Pleasanton, District 105
Steven Klein
Diane Hand
Lisa A. Nichols
Ravenna, District 69
Tara Schirmer
Marc Vacek
Dawn Standage
Shelton, District 19
Matt Gangwish
Russ Muhlbach
Chris Lewis

Patricia Wiehn
SEM, District 101

CITY OFFICIALS
Gibbon City Council Member
Mayor
Deborah VanMatre
Ward |
Derrick J. Clevenger
Ward Il
Kevin Hynes
Kearney City Council Member
Stanley Clouse
Jonathan Nikkila
Duane A. Ruh
Bruce Lear
Ravenna City Council Member
Jim D. Rasmussen
Kevin Lockhorn

VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Amherst
Harvey G. Fisher
George J. Day

Elm Creek
Tanner Tool

18 Rolling Hills Rd
3 Positions
59 Golfside Dr
32285 322nd Rd
1245 W Walnut St/Po Box 4
3 Positions
32775 Poole Rd
45880 325th Rd
34755 Poole Rd
3 Positions
53860 130th Rd
53250 265th Rd
9430 Sioux Rd
402 C St
3 Positions
Filed in Dawson County
Filed in Dawson County
Filed in Dawson County
4 Year Term

122 May Ave
1 Position
1318 7th St
1 Position
416 La Barre St
3 Positions
4907 Linden Drive PI
4 Regency Place
2100 4th Ave
4803 L Avenue PI
2 Positions
903 Milan Ave
504 Alba Ave
4 Year Term
3 Positions
104 E Monroe Ave/Po Box 86
306 E Monroe Ave/Po Box 205

3 Positions
110 E Countryside Ln

Kearney NE 68845
Pleasanton NE 68866
Pleasanton NE 68866
Pleasanton NE 68866

Ravenna NE 68869

Ravenna NE 68869

Ravenna NE 68869

Shelton NE 68876

Ravenna NE 68869

Shelton NE 68876

Shelton NE 68876

Gibbon NE 68840

Gibbon NE 68840

Gibbon NE 68840

Kearney NE 68847

Kearney NE 68847

Kearney NE 68845

Kearney NE 68847

Ravenna NE 68869

Ravenna NE 68869

GENERAL ELECTION

Amherst NE 68812
Amherst NE 68812
EIm Creek NE 68836

Non-Partisan

Non-Partisan

308-236-8092

308-388-9093
308-440-0564
308-627-6413

308-440-4139
308-452-4422
308-293-3506

308-647-5260
308-467-2308

308-233-1037
308-830-1506

Contact #

308-468-5875
308-214-1599
308-216-0359
308-627-6730
308-224-4309
308-215-0133
308-234-5354
308-452-3369
308-380-5801
Contact #
308-826-5100

308-826-2936

308-440-2596
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Troy Spellman 614 1/2 Phelps Dr Shelton NE 68876 308-216-0996 Y
Richard L. Mathieson 222 D St Shelton NE 68876 308-293-8203 Y
William Chuck Roe 101 9th St Shelton NE 68876 308-870-4293 N
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